FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APF	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-02

per:	3235-02
average burden	

Section obligat	this box if no lo n 16. Form 4 or ions may contii tion 1(b).	onger subject to r Form 5 nue. <i>See</i>	STAT		led pur	suant to See	ction 16(a)	5 IN BEN of the Securiti vestment Cor	es Exchange	Act of 1934		5	OMB N Estimat	umber:	age burden	3235-0287
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] 2. Issuer						suer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol LPHERA, INC. [TLPH]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner				
					Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) /22/2024						Officer (give title X Other (specify below) See remarks					
(Street) NEW CANAAN CT 06840					Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)				6. Indiv	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City) (State) (Zip)				e 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the												
			Table I - Nor	n-Deri				ions of Rule 10				wned				
1. Title of \$. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. De Execut ar) if any	2A. Deemed Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an		A) or	5. Amount o		Owned (D) or l		7. Nature o Indirect Beneficial Ownership
								Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s		n(s)		(Instr. 4)
			Table II -	Deriva (e.g.,	ative puts,	Securitie calls, wa	es Acqui arrants,	ired, Dispo options, c	osed of, o onvertible	r Benefi e securit	cially Ow ies)	ned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Trans Code 8)		5. Number Derivative Acquired (Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	Securities (A) or of (D)	6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/	Exercisable and 7. Title and Securitie			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned	vative urities eficially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	Beneficia Ownershi
	Security			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	d tion(s)	(I) (Instr. 4	
2023 Series A Warrants	\$1.11	01/22/2024		D			2,205,883	07/20/2023	07/20/2028	Common Stock	2,205,883	(1)	0		I	See Footnot
2023 Series B Warrants	\$1.11	01/22/2024		D			2,205,883	07/20/2023	07/20/2028	Common Stock	2,205,883	(1)	0		I	See Footnot
2023 Series A Warrants	\$0.77	01/22/2024		Α		2,205,883		07/20/2023	07/20/2028	Common Stock	2,205,883	(1)	2,205,	,883	I	See Footnote
2023 Series B Warrants	\$0.77	01/22/2024		Α		2,205,883		07/20/2023	07/20/2028	Common Stock	2,205,883	(1)	2,205,	,883	I	See Footnot
2024 Pre- Funded Warrants	\$0.001	01/22/2024		Α		6,168,832		01/24/2024	(3)	Common Stock	6,168,832	\$0.769	6,168,	,832	Ι	See Footnote
		Reporting Person [*] al Manageme				_		·								
(Last) 130 MA	IN ST. 2NE	(First) D FLOOR	(Middle)													
(Street) NEW CA	ANAAN	СТ	06840			_										
(City)		(State)	(Zip)													
	nd Address of Wilmot	Reporting Person [®] B.														
	NTAHALA IN ST. 2NC	(First) . CAPITAL MA) FLOOR	(Middle) NAGEMENT, I	LC												
(Street) NEW CANAAN CT 06840																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)													
1. Name ar Mack I		Reporting Person	•													
	NTAHALA IN ST. 2NE	(First) CAPITAL MA FLOOR	(Middle) NAGEMENT, I	LC		_										

(Street) NEW CANAAN	СТ	06840	06840				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

1. On January 24, 2024, as disclosed by Talphera, Inc (the "Issuer") in an 8-K filed with the SEC on the same date, the Issuer amended and restated certain warrants to purchase shares of Issuer common stock ("Common Stock") including those acquired by the NCM Investors (as defined below) on July 20, 2023, reducing the exercise price thereunder to \$0.77 per share of Common Stock.

2. Nantahala Capital Management, LLC ("NCM"), an investment adviser to certain private funds and managed accounts (the "NCM Investors") that hold shares of Common Stock and certain derivative securities related thereto (the "Derivatives"), including the warrants to purchase Common Stock ("Warrants") disclosed in this Form 4, may be deemed a beneficial owner of such Warrants. Each of Mr. Wilmot B Harkey and Mr. Daniel Mack may be deemed a beneficial owner of the Warrants beneficially owned by NCM. Each of NCM, Mr. Harkey and Mr. Mack (the "Reporting Persons") disclaims beneficial ownership of the Warrants disclosed herein except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein.

3. These Warrants are exercisable indefinitely.

Remarks:

Mr. Abhinav Jain, an NCM Analyst, is a member of the Issuer's board of directors. On the basis of the relationship among Mr. Jain and each of the Reporting Persons, the Reporting Persons may be deemed directors by deputization with respect to the Issuer for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

<u>/s/ Taki Vasilakis, Chief</u>	
Compliance Officer of Nantahala	01/22/2024
Capital Management, LLC	
/s/ Wilmot B. Harkey	01/22/2024
/s/ Daniel Mack	01/22/2024
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.